2=5/16 X 11/4 U-BOLTS-A
4=5/16 LOCK NUTS-B
4=5/16 USS WASHERS-C
4=5/16 ROD CAPS

2=1/4 X 1 SQUARE T ———————
YELLOW U-BOLTS-D

4=1/4 LOCK NUTS-E # GR141

4=1/4 SAE WASHERS-F REAR POLARIS GUN RACK
2=FGAR-2 2010 RANGER 400 4X4

4=RUBBER SNUBBERS

PLACE THE ROD CAPS ON ALL
EXISTING THREADS THAT ARE LEFT
ONCE THE BRACKET HAS BEEN
MOUNTED...

THE BRACKET WILL MOUNT
BEHIND THE DRIVER AND
PASSENGERS HEAD IN THE
CENTER.

PLACE THE 5/16 ROD CAPS ON
THESE THREADS AFTER
B INSTALLING..




